

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS
SUPREME JUDICIAL COURT

NO. SJC-12808

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS,
Appellee
v.

TYKORIE EVELYN,
Appellant

COMMONWEALTH'S BRIEF
ON APPEAL FROM A JUDGMENT OF THE
SUFFOLK SUPERIOR COURT

SUFFOLK COUNTY

RACHAEL ROLLINS
District Attorney
For the Suffolk District

CAILIN M. CAMPBELL
Chief of Appeals
Assistant District Attorney
BBO# 676342
Cailin.campbell@state.ma.us

DAVID S. BRADLEY
BBO# 649701
Assistant District Attorney
One Bulfinch Place
Boston, MA 02114
(617) 619-4070

DECEMBER 2019

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS..... 2

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES..... 3

ISSUE PRESENTED..... 6

STATEMENT OF THE CASE..... 6

STATEMENT OF FACTS..... 7

ARGUMENT..... 29

THE JUDGE PROPERLY DENIED THE
DEFENDANT’S MOTION TO SUPPRESS WHERE HE
PROPERLY WEIGHED THE VALUE OF THE
EXPERT TESTIMONY; PROPERLY CONCLUDED
THAT THE OFFICERS COULD TESTIFY AS TO
THEIR OBSERVATIONS AND THE SIGNIFICANCE
OF THOSE OBSERVATIONS; AND PROPERLY
RULED THAT THE STOP OF THE DEFENDANT
WAS SUPPORTED BY REASONABLE SUSPICION..... 29

A. The Judge did Not Err in His
Weighing of Testimony, including
that of Dr. Sweet..... 30

B. The Judge Did Not Err in Rejecting
the Notion that Observations Made
by Police Officers are
Insufficient to Establish
Reasonable Suspicion that an
Individual is Armed..... 33

C. The Judge Correctly Determined the
Moment the Defendant was Stopped
in The Constitutional Sense and
Concluded That it was Supported by
Reasonable Suspicion..... 35

CONCLUSION..... 45

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Anderson v. Bessemer City</i> , 470 U.S. 564 (1985).....	30
<i>Commonwealth v. Alvarado</i> , 420 Mass. 542 (1995).....	42
<i>Commonwealth v. Barros</i> , 435 Mass. 171 (2001).....	37
<i>Commonwealth v. Battle</i> , 365 Mass. 472 (1974).....	40
<i>Commonwealth v. Camblin</i> , 471 Mass. 639 (2015).....	34
<i>Commonwealth v. Cintron</i> , 435 Mass. 509 (2001).....	34
<i>Commonwealth v. DePeiza</i> , 449 Mass. 367 (2007).....	35, 43, 45
<i>Commonwealth v. Fraser</i> , 410 Mass. 541 (1991).....	37
<i>Commonwealth v. Gomes</i> , 453 Mass. 506 (2009).....	36, 45
<i>Commonwealth v. Gonzalez</i> , 93 Mass. App. Ct. 6 (2018).....	30, 45
<i>Commonwealth v. Goodreau</i> , 442 Mass. 341 (2004).....	31
<i>Commonwealth v. Hart</i> , 455 Mass. 230 (2009).....	34
<i>Commonwealth v. Isaiah I.</i> , 450 Mass. 818 (2008).....	39
<i>Commonwealth v. Lopez</i> , 451 Mass. 608 (2008).....	37
<i>Commonwealth v. Martin</i> , 467 Mass. 291 (2014).....	38
<i>Commonwealth v. Mendez</i> , 476 Mass. 512 (2017).....	42
<i>Commonwealth v. Meneus</i> , 476 Mass. 231 (2017).....	40, 41, 42

<i>Commonwealth v. Monteiro</i> , 71 Mass. App. Ct. 477 (2008).....	36
<i>Commonwealth v. Montoya</i> , 464 Mass. 566 (2013).....	29
<i>Commonwealth v. Moon</i> , 380 Mass. 751 (1980).....	30
<i>Commonwealth v. Narcisse</i> , 457 Mass. 1 (2010).....	36
<i>Commonwealth v. O’Laughlin</i> , 25 Mass. App. Ct. 998 (1988).....	40
<i>Commonwealth v. O’Brien</i> , 432 Mass. 578 (2000).....	31
<i>Commonwealth v. Perry</i> , 62 Mass. App. Ct. 500 (2004).....	40
<i>Commonwealth v. Resende</i> , 474 Mass. 455 (2016).....	35
<i>Commonwealth v. Rock</i> , 429 Mass. 609 (1999).....	40
<i>Commonwealth v. Shane S.</i> , 92 Mass. App. Ct. 314 (2017).....	35
<i>Commonwealth v. Silva</i> , 440 Mass. 772 (2004).....	35
<i>Commonwealth v. Sykes</i> , 449 Mass. 308 (2007).....	36, 38, 39
<i>Commonwealth v. Warren</i> , 475 Mass. 530 (2016).....	41, 42
<i>Commonwealth v. Watson</i> , 430 Mass. 725 (2000).....	39
<i>Commonwealth v. Williams</i> , 422 Mass. 111 (1988).....	39
<i>Edinburg v. Edinburg</i> , 22 Mass. App. Ct. 199 (1986).....	30
<i>Lopez</i> , 451 Mass. at 610.....	37
<i>United States v. Mendenhall</i> , 446 U.S. 544 (1980).....	37

Statutes

G.L. c. 265, § 1..... 6
G.L. c. 269, § 10(a)..... 6
G.L. c. 269, § 10(h)..... 6
